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Project No. 38578 — Energy Efficiency Implementation Project Meeting — Mar. 28, 2023

As areminder, the Public Utility Commission of Texas is hosting an Energy Efficiency Implementation
Project (EEIP) meeting on Tuesday, March 28, 2023, from 9:00 am — 4:00 pm in the Commissioner’s
Hearing Room located on the 7th floor of the William B. Travis Building. The agenda will include an
overview of the Texas Property Assessed Clean Energy (PACE) program, the investor owned utilities’
(utilities) energy efficiency program plans, and progress updates on the Energy Efficiency Stakeholder
Working Groups which were formed to gather ideas to improve the utilities ‘energy efficiency

programs.

The meeting will also be broadcast live and recorded at:
https://www.adminmonitor.com/tx/puct/workshop/20230328/

9:00 -
9:15 am
9:15 -
9:30 am
9:30 -
10:30 am

10:30-
10:45 am
10:45-
11:45 am

11:45 -
1:00 pm
1:00 -

1:15 pm
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Agenda
Welcome and Introductions

Overview of Texas Property Assessed Clean
Energy (PACE)

Non-ERCOT Utilities” Program Plans: El Paso
Electric Company; Entergy Texas;
Southwestern Public Service Company; and
Southwestern Electric Power Company

Break

ERCOT Utilities’ Program Plans: CenterPoint
Energy Houston Electric, Oncor Electric
Delivery, American Electric Power Texas;
and Texas-

New Mexico Power

Lunch

Energy Efficiency Stakeholder Working
Group Overview
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1:15-
1:30 pm
1:30 -
2:30 pm
2:30 -
2:45 pm
2:45- 3:45
pm
3:45-4:00
pm

Working Group Overarching Themes

Working Group Progress Updates—Program
Goals and Demand Response
Break

Working Group Progress Updates—Low-
Income/Underserved and Program Planning
Wrap up and Next Steps



