

Filing Receipt

Received - 2023-03-27 06:01:28 PM Control Number - 38578 ItemNumber - 87 Peter M. Lake Chairman

Will McAdams Commissioner

Lori Cobos Commissioner

Jimmy Glotfelty Commissioner

Kathleen Jackson Commissioner



Greg Abbott Governor

Thomas J. Gleeson Executive Director

Public Utility Commission of Texas

TO: Interested Parties

FROM: Therese Harris, Director, Infrastructure Division

DATE: March 27, 2023

RE: Project No. 38578 – Energy Efficiency Implementation Project Meeting – Mar. 28, 2023

As a reminder, the Public Utility Commission of Texas is hosting an Energy Efficiency Implementation Project (EEIP) meeting on Tuesday, March 28, 2023, from 9:00 am – 4:00 pm in the Commissioner's Hearing Room located on the 7th floor of the William B. Travis Building. The agenda will include an overview of the Texas Property Assessed Clean Energy (PACE) program, the investor owned utilities' (utilities) energy efficiency program plans, and progress updates on the Energy Efficiency Stakeholder Working Groups which were formed to gather ideas to improve the utilities 'energy efficiency programs.

The meeting will also be broadcast live and recorded at: https://www.adminmonitor.com/tx/puct/workshop/20230328/

	Agenda
9:00 –	Welcome and Introductions
9:15 am	
9:15 –	Overview of Texas Property Assessed Clean
9:30 am	Energy (PACE)
9:30 -	Non-ERCOT Utilities' Program Plans: El Paso
10:30 am	Electric Company; Entergy Texas;
	Southwestern Public Service Company; and
	Southwestern Electric Power Company
10:30-	Break
10:45 am	
10:45-	ERCOT Utilities' Program Plans: CenterPoint
11:45 am	Energy Houston Electric, Oncor Electric
	Delivery; American Electric Power Texas;
	and Texas-
	New Mexico Power
11:45 –	Lunch
1:00 pm	
1:00 -	Energy Efficiency Stakeholder Working
1:15 pm	Group Overview

An Equal Opportunity Employer

1:15 -	Working Group Overarching Themes
1:30 pm	
1:30 -	Working Group Progress Updates—Program
2:30 pm	Goals and Demand Response
2:30 -	Break
2:45 pm	
2:45-3:45	Working Group Progress Updates—Low-
pm	Income/Underserved and Program Planning
3:45-4:00	Wrap up and Next Steps
pm	